
8/19/2021 Service Notice For Case: 21-0637-GA-AIR

CASE NUMBER:
CASE DESCRIPTION:
DATE OF SERVICE: AUG 2 5 2021
DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: AUG 2 5 2021

21-0637-GA-AIR 
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

Sign Here:^

FILE
PARTY OF RECORD

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO INC 

JOSEPH M CLARK 
290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD 
PO BOX 117
COLUMBUS,OH 43216-0117 
Phone:(614) 285-2220

Email:JOSEPHCLARK@NISOURCE.COM

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

RYAN, JOHN R

290 W NATIONWIDE BLVD 
PO BOX 117 
COLUMBUS,OH 43216 
Phone:(614) 285-2220 
Fax:(614) 460-6988
Email:JOHNRYAN@NISOURCE.COM

a
PARTY OF RECORD

none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

*Flahive, Devan K. Ms.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP 
41 South High Street Suite 2900 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)227-1989 
Email:dflahive@porterwright.com

HUGHES, L BRADFIELD
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP
41 S HIGH ST
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-2000
Email:BHUGHES@PORTERWRIGHT.COM 

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA 
65 E. STATE STREET 
SUITE 1800
Columbus,OH 43215-4295
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8/19/2021 Service Notice For Case: 21-0637-GA-AIR 

Phone:614-462-5443 
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

none *Bossart, Barbara J Mrs.
PUCO
180 E. Board Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)466-0793 
Email:Barbara.Bossart@puco.ohio.gov

none GALLON, ERIC B. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
PORTER WRIGHT MORIS & ARTHUR LLP 
HUNTINGTON CENTER 
41 SOUTH HIGH STREET 
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-227-2190/2086 

Fax:614-227-2100
Email:EGALLON@PORTERWRIGHT.COM

none STEMM,MARK
PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR 

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none *Thompson, Melissa L. Ms. 
Columbia Gas of Ohio, Inc.
290 W. Nationwide Blvd 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-460-5542 
Email:mlthompson@nisource.com

none *Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email:lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

none *Greene, Tracy J Mrs. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
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8/19/2021 Service Notice For Case: 21-0637-GA-AIR

Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

none *Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0469
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St Ste 1510 

Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513) 421-2255 

Fax:(513) 421-2764 
Email:jkyler@bkllawfirm.com

none *Staff, Docketing 

Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com
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8/19/2021

none
Service Notice For Case: 21-0637-GA-AIR

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E. Seventh Street 
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764 
Email:kboehm@bkllawfinn.com

none ^Gallon, Eric B. Mr.
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000
Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

Ohio Consumers’ Cotmsel O'BRIEN, ANGELA 

65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

PARTY OF RECORD
IGS ENERGY 
MICHAEL NUGENT 
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000 
Fax:614-659-5073

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY

Nugent, Michael

6100 Emerald Parkway 

Dublin,Ohio 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

Email:michael.nugent@igs.com

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
JOSEPH E. OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN ,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
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8/19/2021

BETHANY ALLEN 
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY 

DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

Service Notice For Case: 21-0637-GA-AIR

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC
MICHAEL NUGENT
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:(614) 659-5000
Email:MICHAEL.NUGENT@IGS.COM

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC ATTY 
EVAN BETTERTON 
6100 EMERALD PKWY 

DULBIN,OH 43016 
Pbone:(614) 659-5000 
Fax:(614) 659-5073
Email:EVAN.BETTERTON@IGS.COM

NONE

OHIO ENERGY GROUP
36 E. SEVENTH ST. 
SUITE 1510 
CINCINNATI,OH 45202

NONE
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